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US Forest Service Water Regional Program Leaders 
Postal address information available at Regional websites – see drop down search on FS main page
 
USFS Regional Hydrologists 
Region Name Phone Email 

1 Bruce Sims 406-329-3447 bsims“at”fs.fed.us
2 Polly Hays 303-275-5096 pehays“at”fs.fed.us
 Joan Carlson 303-275-5097 jycarlson“at”fs.fed.us
3 Roy Jemison 505-842-3255 rjemison“at”fs.fed.us
4 Rick Hopson 801-625-5755 rhopson“at”fs.fed.us
5 Barry Hill 707-562-8968 bhill“at”fs.fed.us
6 Brian Staab 503-808-2694 bstaab“at”fs.fed.us
 Trish Carroll 503-808-2905 tcarroll“at”fs.fed.us
8 Suzanne Krieger 404-347-7209 skrieger“at”fs.fed.us
9 Russ Lafayette 414-297-1341 rlafayette“at”fs.fed.us
 Ted Geier 414-297-1347 tgeier“at”fs.fed.us

10 David Mott 907-586-8978 dmott“at”fs.fed.us
Research and Development Hydrologists  
R&D Liaison 

PSW 
Michael J. Furniss 707-825-2925 mfurniss“at”fs.fed.us 

 
 
USFS Watershed Improvement Program Leaders 
Region Name Phone Email 

1 Bruce Sims 406-329-3447 bsims“at”fs.fed.us
 Meredith Webster 406-329-3412 mmwebster“at”fs.fed.us
2 Tommy John 303-275-5583 tjohn“at”fs.fed.us
3 Penny Luehring 505-842-3141 pluehring“at”fs.fed.us
4 Jeff Bruggink 801-625-5357 jbruggink“at”fs.fed.us
 Rick Hopson 801-625-5755 rhopson“at”fs.fed.us
5 Jeff TenPas 707-562-8955 jtenpas“at”fs.fed.us
6 Brian Staab 503-808-2694 bstaab“at”fs.fed.us
8 Emanuel Hudson 404-347-7209 ehudson“at”fs.fed.us
9 Bonnie Ilhardt 414-297-3697 bilhardt“at”fs.fed.us
 Ted Geier 414-297-1347 tgeier“at”fs.fed.us

10 David Mott 907-586-8978 dmott“at”fs.fed.us
  
 
Regional Water Rights Program Leaders 
Region Name Phone Email 
R1 Tim Sullivan 406-329-3185 tsullivan“at”fs.fed.us 
R2 Scott A. Ludwig 303-275-5099 saludwig“at”fs.fed.us 
R3 Anna Jaramillo-Scarborough 505-842-3254 ajaramillo“at”fs.fed.us 
R4 Darren Knuteson 801-625-5829 dknuteson“at”fs.fed.us 
R5 Randy Gould 707-562-8956 rgould“at”fs.fed.us 
R6 Trish A. Carroll 503-808-2905 tcarroll“at”fs.fed.us 
R8 Suzanne Krieger 404-347-7209 skrieger“at”fs.fed.us 
R9 Russ Lafayette 414-297-1341 rlafayette“at”fs.fed.us 
R10 David N. Mott 907-586-8978 dmott“at”fs.fed.us 
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